REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION Version 6/10/19
Completed by County Counselor’s Office:
Res/Rx&kNo.: 20576
Sponsor(s): Tony Miller
Date: December 7, 2020
L Action Requested
Xl Resolution
[] Ordinance
Project/Title: A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to execute Change Order #3 for the Rock Island
Shared Use Path Construction Contract with Radmacher Brothers Excavation Co, Inc. at a cost not to exceed
$257,955.26.
BUDGET
INFORMATION Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $257,955.26
To be completed Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: $216,895.33
By Requesting Total amount authorized after this legislative action: $474,850.59
Department and Amount budgeted for this item * (including transfers): $0.00

Finance

Source of funding (name of fund) and account code number:

011-3601-58060 Rock Island Railroad Capital Project Fund;
Rock Island Rail Corridor Authority; Other Improvements

$257,955.26

* If account includes additional funds for other expenses, total budgeted in the account is: $

OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

[] No budget impact (no fiscal note required)
[] Term and Supply Contract (funds approved in the annual budget); estimated value and use of contract:
Department: Estimated Use:

Prior Year Budget (if applicable):
Prior Year Actual Amount Spent (if applicable):

PRIOR Prior ordinances and (date): 4982 (5/22/17); 5224 (4/29/19); 5231 (6/3/19)
LEGISLATION Prior resolutions and (date): 19659 (11/20/17), 20451 (06/29/2020)
CONTACT
INFORMATION | RLA drafted by (name, title, & phone): Matt Davis, Rock Island Program Manager, 816-503-4849
REQUEST This Resolution authorizes the County Executive to execute Change Order #3 for the Rock Island Shared Use
SUMMARY Path Construction Contract with Radmacher Brothers Excavation Co, Inc. at a cost not to exceed $257,955.26.
These costs are related to a negotiated settlement with Radmacher Brothers due to our 2019 Surface
Transportation Board mandated construction shut down. Per General Condition 39 of our contract, expenses
related to a work stoppage shall be paid by owner to contractor. No other contract changes are included in this
change order.
CLEARANCE
[] Tax Clearance Completed (Purchasing & Department)
[] Business License Verified (Purchasing & Department)
[] Chapter 6 Compliance - Affirmative Action/Prevailing Wage (County Auditor’s Office)
COMPLIANCE | [] MBE Goals
[] WBE Goals
[] VBE Goals
Copy of Change Order #3, Copy of Negotiated Settlement,
ATTACHMENTS
REVIEW Department Director: : Date:
T I ) 11/30/2020
Finance (Budget Approval): & B APPROVED Date:

¥By Mark Lang af 12:39 pm, Dec 01,




If applicable =

Division Manager: Date:
. [3-3-20

County Counselor’s Office: Date:

r g |2-3-20

Fiscal Information (to be verified by Budget Office in Finance Department)

m This expenditure was included in the annual budget.
O Funds for this were encumbered from the Fund in :
O There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure

is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which
payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

X Funds sufficient for this expenditure will be/were appropriated by Ordinance #
5 Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.
Account Number: Account Title: Amount Not to Exceed:
[l This award is made on a need basis and does not obligate Jackson County to pay any specific amount. The availability of
funds for specific purchases will, of necessity, be determined as each using agency places its order.
El This legislative action does not impact the County financially and does not require Finance/Budget approval.



Fiscal Note:
This expenditure was included in the Annual Budget.
PC#

Date: December 1, 2020 RES# 20576

Department / Division Character/Description Not to Exceed

011 Rock Island Railroad Capital Project Fund

3601 Rock Island Rail Corridor Auth. 58060 Other Improvements $ 257,956
$ 257,956
APPROVED
By Mark Lang at 12:39 pm, Dec 01, 2020
Budget Office

Page 1of1



e Heavy Highway

Water 8 Sewer Treatment Plants

2201 N. 7 Highway, Suite B * Pleasant Hill, MO 64080 * 816 540-3614 * 816 540-4444 fax

November 16, 2020

Matt Davis

Rock Island Project Manager
Jackson County Parks & Recreation
303 West Walnut Street
Independence, MO 64050

Re: Rock Island Rail Corridor
Shared Use Path

Federal No. STP-3453(402)

County Project No. 3221(PW 09-2018)
Matt:
As requested, we are submitting delay costs for the 2019 STB shutdown. In the spirit of
partnering, Robert Radmacher and Troy Schulte negotiated a reasonable settlement number
that reduced the Radmacher owned equipment that was fully depreciated. Attached are the
delay costs.

If you have any questions please call.

Sincerely

Ed Andres

An Equal Opportunity Employer



92'956°'LSC $

(99'85¥'91)
00°0SS'S
00°008't
00°00S'L
00°0¥¥'0L

(00°86.06)

z6°'126'Cre

$
$

$
$
$
$
$

86'609
G0

oo‘octk
00°00S
00°Svl

00°222°}k
80'VE9'Y

00°0¢e
80°¢8l
ol'8vl
80°06

00°9vL
00°9¥L
8c’6¢Cl
Yo' ovl
v8'LLE
0C'189
89'609
09'6¢c
9g'eoc
8¢'eee
¥8°L5¢
0v'9ge
08'99¢
¢L'2ol
[ANAS

AL N

LE B

LR g - - - e - - e - e e R A A

(£2)
00¥'L
oy
€
ZL

vi-
V.

06°L¢C
9,.7¢¢
[AK1%
9C'LL
g8l
gzgl
919l
€egl
INAVA 4
g9'¢cL
L29L
0.'8¢
A T4
9lL'6¢
g€gece
S0'cvy
oLce
¥€'0¢
1444
AlnoH

Lok - g e e s - e e e

sAeq
sInoH
sInoH
Syjuo
sInoH

1509 Aejaq |ejoL

Alenuep ul pjoS 9222 9eMO}UB\ SUQ sso
Mal19 uep 0} sabuli4 pappy
uonessulwpy jo8lold

aseaT pueT Yum Jajiel] 8010

Joyouy B AOgMOT pue JeALg qoway pue uolezijiqowsd

(AReq 124 3paio Jayosewpey) yno pajerdasdaq Apealje Juswdinbg ssa

ajey Aq puejg Aeq Jed 1s0)

£62010308HL00 ¢dOX3080HEG H3AIYD HSNYd OOH 11N9 NODJ3d| S81L1
356€001 HINNVH 001O] €811
L€L00vvd II_9096 1vD| ¥l6
€/C18VY (uosuyor siuuad) DNE -08L-VM NSLVYINOM 116
07800721 1004d33HS G18 1VD| €98
G€500Z51 1004d33HS 9518 1vD L¥8
€E600NIS HOLOVdINOD 0€95dD LVO| €€8
LG/Z00MIN6IE9SSILVYD (1L002) WNYA HLOOWS AYOLVHEIA AE9SSO LvO|  z€8
98052¢ 35/81d INOHO 900C 274
8160.4¢¢C ¢¢C DOMOLINVIN] 604
02808¢c 92¢¢ OOMO.LINVINf 904
0LOLONLS 3062d 1VO|  €€§
ADNYL HILVM 062d 1VO| L-ves
8090041 Nod LvD| /&¥
L6G10ATV.IN9AO0LVD dOTNSd 1VD| €¢e¥
88500AZd HO0LVAVOXT 139€€|  68¢
yee00gMd 149€€ LVO|  §8¢
61€500r9 1061€ LVO| Géc
£€5800464 H3AVHOHOLON dHAINCL]  8€L

ajey Agpueis

s)so9 Aejag pue|s] 320y




