MoDOT

'R. 20576

fuansas City District
David T, Silvester, Pk, District Engineee

Missouri Department of Transportation

December 8, 2020

Mr. Matt Davis

Rock Island Project Manager
Jackson County Parks & Rec
415 E 12" st

Kansas City, MO 64106

RI:: Change Order #3, STP-3453 (402)

Dear Mr. Davis:

600 Mortheast Calbern R,
Lee's Summit, Missouri 64086
816,607.2280

Fax: B16.622,6330

1LARBASK MODOT (275.6616)

Attached is one approved copy of Change Order No. 3 for Project No. STP-3453 (402), Rock

Island Rail Corridor Shared Use path.

This change order will be participating by the Federal Highway Administration up to the

limits of the Federal Funds available for the project.

I you have any questions, please contact me at (816) 607-2136,

Sincerely,
gt

, e
0 i -

““Brian Lavender
[ntermediate Construction Ingpector - LPA

www.modot.org

MQDOT Our mission is to provide a world-class tronsportotion syster that is safe,F l L E D

innovative, relioble and dedicated to o prosperous Missouri,

DEC 3 0 2020

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




Jepug abueyn

d30H0 JONVHO

€ 4o | abey
0£s 0L 08Z'ZYS'LL § | = SAR(] JSRAUOY PUE 80U JDBIIN0Y JUBLRDY
- 08 j65°0SB'PI¥Y S = {shepso aBuzy- Jen!
e —— . . . =
a 927556 /52 g 0Z0Z 'L Jequsoa( €
02 - g DZ0Z ‘8T 42Q0120 z
0 ££568°01Z g 0202 '0Z Ao i
oo oo ) skeg 1809 pasedaid 8ieq ‘eunung JepaQ abueys)
mWMM_ b mn“o“w% b 1sAZ(] I9RJJUOD PUE 33l 1DBUOD *m—._atow
| "G3LON SV 1d32X3 ‘S3ONd LINN LOVAINOD LY 3QVA 3E O1 SIONVHDI 3A08Y 3H1 40 1509 HO4 INIWI LIS ¢
| 9z'556'45¢28 ___{=¥30¥0 3DNVHO V101 o
Tozssessz &) - $ [=sIviolans _
- 5] - g S e 5] - 5
- $ - .3 - £ - $
- kY - g - 5 - g
- y - ¢ - g - $
- $1 - $ - gl - $
- s| - S - s] - $
- gl - g - 3 3
- 3 - '3 = $i - 3 L
g92'666'262 - $1 1 - $lozeggscz 1 ST 4 O sasuadx3 4230 aInpayDs WERUcH| 671
Fx9+) @xo) NoiLIaay V ”
NOlLIgaY | NOLLONG3a | @0 19na3a Mﬂ“&, 30144 LINA [SLINA ﬁzﬂmw NOILAI¥OS3a ‘ON
WioL WLOL ALLINVND :
i H 5 ‘ 4 3 a ] 8 . v
HIAHO IONYHO SIHL AB GI1DI44V HHOM 40 1SOD 40 ILVNIIST T
(v wawyoeny 995) IONVHD J0J NOSYIH ONV NOLLJINOS3A 'L
YN r{sloN Od ,
09085-209£-010 TON JUNOIY
LEZS "ON FueUIRIO I"ON UORNjOSIN 0Z0Z °| Jequisoa ejEQ
{zovl es¥e-dis rON (esepag
{2102-60 Md) 1ZZE oN AQuno) S :"ON 48paQ ebBueyn
yied @sn PaIBYS JOPLIOT [EY PUBS] ¥20Y :awep 12ofoid



€ jo g abeg

mSHm_w_@m._. >E%Wb ay1 Jo 8D

18311y

12pJQ sbueyn

ey i o)

WHO04 0L SY 03A0HddY

UBLWM3BN 319U

PRI EICE

UBWMBN 3]3YDIN

7

39N + Sided Jo Jojoalq Aunog uosyder :Q3A0NddV

3AnJ8x3 Ajuno) uosyoer :a3AQUddY

Buuaauibuz=() o sobuospelPuosuycha=3 'SN=0 ‘NQ
uosuyor 7 ou3 Ag poubs Ageilhg

3d 'UoSuyor oIy ._mn:mﬂw\ﬁcw:m
N.Lﬁbog:wwcrmu—hmcm_. 0Z0Z S\ \ \\ \\J\\\\
SLEIOp s Bu u we | coqnox
10U3=NT SHOAN JIKing AIUne?) YOSy=e =10 Le.r.».c ComCF\—Oﬂ l!— O—Lm \“N\m\ NNI 1{\&\\\\) h\\

e A

jeBeuey uopgonnysuon Aunoy uosyoer jeaosddy 10} NIWWOIIN

:10)0adsuj UORINRSUOD J0JUSS 1 OGOW [BACIddY 10} GIANINNOIIN

suljjo) Aot

‘ou) 'BuneaBdX3 SIsylolg Jaydewpey

:00.90" §1:£T:£0 TO'TL'0Z0T -238Q 1S mC___OU %Oh._-

1S suijjoD) Aoi) Aq paubis Ajlenbig

Lol S1 8D 1D TL 020 =g

s wnns e SOJPUY P

W RPN N NG
SADUY D2 4 peub Agaalhg

Jopdadsu| Qunog uosxer (eaciddy Jo} GIANIWWOIIYH

14010843u0) Ag 0) A3INOY

WIN

09085-209€-010

LEZS ON 89UBLIDIO

(zov) es¥e-d1s

(810Z-60 AAd) LZZE

yied 88 PeJRYS JOPUIOY ||y PuB(s] §oOy

‘SININIDAITMONNOV
“(s)oN Od
I"ON JUNOIIY
"ON uoRNOsey 020C 'L jequada(] :ejeQq
I'ON [es3pay
oN QJuno) € I"ON J8pJQ abueyn

wep pefoud

d30¥0 IONVHO




g40 ¢ sbed 1epIQ 9BuBYD

JORNUCO B} 0} PAPPE 5 O} oM Ul ABiep aul Ag paunow Sesuadxe peacdde JBAC0BI O) NP S1 I0I0RALCD BU{ UOQDSIP Spueeg vonELOdsURS |
30BUING B Y SoUBNALICS Ut @ioMm SISRIO WIOM OIS Bl 0202 '12 Artniged o) BLOZ '/ JeqWenoN Pue §10Z 'S 1snBny 0) 610Z '1E ANP wos jiom puadsns of 2P0
WOM GOIS € ponss: sem BURBABIXS LISIR0IT JSUDBIWIPEY (S000N UO 3OM JO UOISUBdSNS) SIUSINOG(] IPRALICD U} JO GE UOKPUCD [BIBLSD LM BOUBIUCIOR U 1) WAy

W ANFAHOVLLY
¥iN - r{sloN Od
0S085-Z08E-0L0 TON JUROIVY
~ 3£25 ON SOUBUIDIC ‘ | TON uonnjosey 0202 'L lequieda 8e(]
{zoy) gove-dis ToN jesapad -
(810260 Md} 1228 ron Aunod € "oN Jepuy abBueyy
yieg 5S1) PAIBYS JOPILIOD [IEY PURIS] ¥0Y owep pofoid

¥3QUO IONVHD



« Hesvy MHighway

Wuu.r e Bawer Froatinant Plasatse

2201 N. 7 Highway, Suite B * Pleasant Hill MO 64080 * 816 540-3614 * 816 5404444 Tax

November 16, 2020

Matt Davis

Rock Island Project Manager
Jackson County Parks & Recreation
303 West Walnut Street
Independence, MO 64050

Re: Rock Island Rail Corridor
Shared Use Path
Federal No. STP-3453(402)
County Project No. 3221(PW 09-2018)

Matt:
As requested, we are submitting delay costs for the 2019 STB shutdown. In the spirit of
partnering, Robert Radmacher and Troy Schulte negotiated a reasonable settlement number

that reduced the Radmacher owned equipment that was fully depreciated. Attached are the
delay costs.

If you have any questions please call,

- Sincerely

Ed Andres

An Equal Opportunity Employer




9T'SS6'4ST

{89'8S'S4)
00°055°S
00°008'Y
00005t
00 oYY oL

(00°86.2°08)

Z6'LZ6ZHE

#5°608
Gi'0

co'oZL
00005
co'sPL

00izE'E
BOVES'¥

00'022
LA
148
8006

009Vl
00'g¥i
gZeci
Ll 4
LA
LA
BY'608
0%'6g?
9e'e0e
BZT'EET
4 AT
0y'oEe
08’98
£4°28%
[AY ¥t

150D Aejaq jejo]
§ {12) sdeq Aenuel W PIOS G272 SBMOJUBK SU() 85T
$ oo¥'2 SIN0H mau) ueyy gi sebuud peppy
§ of SIOH uopensukupy osloid
$ ¢ SLHUOK BSBIT) PUBT YIM 15)IR1] 200
$ 22 SINOH J0UDUY B A0QMOT] pUe JSAL GOWSY DU LOREZIIGOWSQ
$ ¥i- {Keq Jod upa:) Jeydewipey) 10 paiejraxieq Apeauje Juswdinby ssay
$ vl ajey Aq pueig AeQ Jad 800
$ 052 $ 26Z010308HE00 ZAOX3080HE H¥IQIND HSNNE DOH NMNE NOD34!  ©8hL
$ 822z S HIWNYS 00ID] £BI
% z6'8L $ LEL00YYE ‘ U 9056 1vdi  Fib
s 9zl § £LZi8V] {(uosuyol swus() JWE -08L-VM NSIVNOX! 115
$ 528 § 0vR00Z41 1004433HS LB IVD:  €F8
§ czgl § SES00ZS) 1004433HS 618 1¥D]  L¥8
¢ gl'el § EEGO0NTS ‘ HOLOVLSNOD DESGdD IYD]  ££8
g gc8l $ 2C4D0AWBOESSSILYD (100Z) WNN0 HLOOWS ANOLYHEBIA OE9SS2 1vD] 288
$ eiv 3 980672 _ 36281 JAQMD 80027 LiL
§ s9z2 ¢ BL60LZZ ZZ2 DOMOLINYW! 604
$ i1g8L $ 02808%¢ 8272 SOMOLINYIN] 804
$ 0.8C § ~ (LOLONILS 30520 1¥D] €65
& sz % ONHL H3LIYML 06520 1¥D1 1928
¢ 9162 $  80o00NM NOG 1¥D]  IE¥
$ T2 8 26SLOATYLNSGO0LYD 9T NSQ IVD]  EEF
% oy % 8E500AZ8  HOIVAYOX3 1396E] €8¢
§ ovee YCLODENY 149€E 1¥D! SR
§ vE0Z $ 6LES00D § PSIE v 522
T #1172 ¢ £5800468 HIOVHOUOLOW JHA WZL! 8Bl

AUnoy ‘
ajey Agpuels

fionoduosiel@uewruuiys (iR

iy bo UE Gl AR Wi

s aanpeudis

5509 AejoQ pue|s] 30y



STP 3453(402)_Change Order 3_signed

Final Audit Report 2020-12-02
Cosated:. 2020.12-02

. By Donaid Davis (OMDavisgliscksangov.org)
Htutus: Sigrmag
Trargacu 0 CRIGHBOAABAM HikdakOIRN 1S IRBCORHPEMFAINBTCh

"STP 3453(402)_Change Order 3_signed" History

=4 Document digitally presigned by Eric L. Johnson (eljohnsongjacksongov.org)
2020-12-01 - 10:22:11 PM GMT- 1P address: 70.118.231,151

v Document digitally presigned by Troy Collins Sr. {tcollins@ijackaongov.org)
2020-12-02 - 1:27:15 PM GMT- 1P addrass: 70.118.231.181

~y Document digitally presignad by Ed Andres (eandres@radbroax.com)
2020-12-02 - 215:47 PM GMT- 1P addragy 70.118.231.151

9 Document creatsd by Ronald Davis (DMDavis@jacksongov.org)
2020-12-02 - 10:07:37 PM GMT- P address; 70,118.231,154

% Document emailed to Michele Newman {ekinnaman@jacksongov.org) for signature
2020-12-02 - 10:08:18 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Michele Newman (skinnaman(@]acksongov.org)
2020-12-02 - 10:0D:15 PM GMT- 1P addessy: 107,77.200.234

5 Document g-signed by Michele Newman (skinnamanjacksongov.org)
Signatura {Iate: 2020-12-02 - 1011113 PM GMT - Thee Source: server IR sddrsay: 107.77.200.234

& Agresment completed.
2020-12-02 - 10:11:13 PM GMT .

a Adobe Sign




R. 20576

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which
this contract is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the
treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to
meet the obligation of $257,956.00 which is hereby authorized.

JAAZ A Tt e

Date Director of Finance and Purchésing
Account No. 011 3601 58060




