
Land Use Committee

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Agenda

Jackson County Courthouse

415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106

(816)881-3242

Tony Miller (3rd AL) Chairman,

Charlie Franklin (3rd), 

Jeanie Lauer (5th)

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area

Kansas City, Missouri

9:45 AMMonday, December 14, 2020

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, we are taking action to minimize attendance at the 

weekly committee meetings of the Jackson County Legislature. While each meeting 

remains open to the public, if attendance is not essential, you can access audio at the 

time of the meeting by dialing 877-873-8018 Access Code 9882166 or you may watch the 

video as soon as it is posted after the meeting on the county’s website at 

jacksonco.legistar.com

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute Change 

Order No. 3 to the contract with Radmacher Brothers Excavation Co., Inc., 

of Pleasant Hill, MO, for necessary changes to the construction of the Rock 

Island Shared Use Path Project, at an additional cost to the County not to 

exceed $257,955.26.

20576

20576bu.pdfAttachments:

A RESOLUTION awarding eight-year agricultural leases for the planting 

and harvesting of hay and crops on certain parcels of County park land to 

Craig Summers of Holden, MO, and Standard P Enterprises of Lee’s 

Summit, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 

56-20, for specified rents payable to the County.

20578

20578bu.pdfAttachments:

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Continuing 

Education Service Agreement with the Metropolitan Community College of 

Kansas City, MO, for use by the Parks + Rec Department, at an actual cost 

to the County in the amount of $3,500.00.

20579

20579bu.pdfAttachments:

Page 1 Jackson County Missouri Printed on 12/11/2020

http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15608
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=80f18413-7edc-4ec5-8a98-c44b093a9d19.pdf
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15610
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9ac5476d-0576-454e-b61f-cc7c7ac46f74.pdf
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15612
http://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1f79b3f1-86a4-4123-b39f-8851b9e358e8.pdf

