K. 20699

CHANGE ORDER
) PI’O]ECt Name' Rack Island Rail Corridor Shared Use Path
Change Order No.- 5 - Ui 3.2 8221 (PW 09-2018)
S STP-3453 (402)
Date: April 12; 2021 _Ordinance No: 5237
' — 010-3502-58060 _ -
e _ “NA e "
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS: ’ ) - =
AGREED to by Contractors. RECOMMENDED for App’rcrvaI’Jack'son County InSpector ..
+ ZDigtally signed by Ed Andris

‘dma:ner Brothers Excavating,”
21 04.23 13:01:31 950

Ed Andre

C=US, E—eandres@radbraeat.mm

Radmacher Brothers Excavatmg Inc.

Date

Digitally signad by Troy Collins

Troy Collins Sr.

Troy Callins

L _Date: 2021.0423 12:4005 05'00/
...; Date. T

RECOMMENDED for Appmva] MoDOT Senior Construction lnspector' = T

/30/21

Boarf v vender

‘RECOMMEND Tar. Approval Jackson County Constructlon Manager
D

nselor

" Date Rlc Johnson PE B _ Date:
APPROVED: Mlssoun Department af Tmnsportatmn i E APEROVED' Jackson County Dlrector of Parks + Rec _
D rtally slgned by John P.
Donahue -&co(:.é -J‘avrﬁdm—) 5/5/31
&G“A AN Qm"“ Date: 2021,04.30 130824 -05'00 % ' ;(‘ B )
Mlchele Newman Date
ATTACHMENT A:
See attached letters
Change Order 5 Page 5of5
ount N
Jackson C y JUL 07 201
MARY JO SPINO
F ite, County Executive COUNTY CLERK
)
APPRQ E) 2@ % ATTEST

Clerk of County Legislaél)e



Y310 ALNNOD
ONIdS Of AYVYIN
1202 L0 N
G jo | sbeg , g 18pI0 sbusyn
Rl |
091120 ] - $ it T lagagibg ${009802 ¢ AD v {2IN}ONIISANS) S}8I0U0D L-g SSEID| 09
~ S [{o96¥2'8s) 8 {€£22°2) QzesL'ooT $joTse 4 IS 188"/ {14 8} siaued JsB981d Sjid J8Ipjog] oS
s : s 1o ~ . ] (a0 pauRISY)
oooecesy S| - 3 )2 00°9//°G22°C $i007ZEL $1 48 €/8'6L (00i [EWS) SIEAM BurEiey IS §g
- ¢ [{06829'S) $ {GCL'Z) 0L %00y ${os1 $| AS 1852 ~ @yuBig [oljU0] uolsoild| 67
- $ Hogsze's} $ {60%) 09875’ Slovsl ${ AD 80¥F |eAoLlSy JusLpeS] 8F
- $ {00007 3 (3] 00°0%Z CL $100082) S| yesxm 8 SouBILg UORONISUOY PSZIIGElS; LY
- . $ [{0072e7°1) g {8} 00°085°¢ $ 100641 ¢ | uoeg o7 uonodI0id PIUl 8%
00°8y $f - $ z 0029 $loozwie $ | yoeg [ JosyDy UoHd| S
- $ {{00°0kL' D) 3 vy 0S¥85'L $10s1 A EL £90'c souRg Yg| v
- $HerLissr) 81 (zoes'ie) | o0o0i'es $1071 $] 21 0S8Z'vy wiag Jolid YoInil| s
- ¢ {oosie's) £ {S'61) 00°0SEDL $ | ooose g | sV g2 Suolnyy pue Suipseg Aelodws ]| 2F
00°'¥2E'8 sl - $ 81 00¢s9’'LlL ¢ | oD€s $| 41 S8t 2 dnoug adid yaur gL 0¢
- $ 105251} $ {501} 0528L°2 ¢ | os02 $ ] 1 SOL {1-0) qing S8IsUOD| £T
- $ j{ogier'es) ¢ {£cro) oroel'0s. 8| oozs s | AS 1 5Z¥'FL (S15QLS YUM Ul g) JusSWIBAR S1210uc)| 07
S6'ZLS L ${ -~ $ £'859 00281152 ¢l ost $| AS 26817 {"ur 8) Buioeyng o0y paysnid| 61
~ $ {0z’ 12w $ (o) 097186 $] o023k g | 41 212 ssif puzjey a6pug o jerowsy| €L
- $ {(0F255'68) ¢ (ZCEY) poezsese Slozst $| I1 £6LEZ SSt1 pUR gy J0 [eAowsyl 71
92'9EL'6 $] - $ [ ¥74 006 0L $loisy $ ] AD gze'l %00y US| 0L
- ¢ |{losyEe'ey) . {100'2) oy 185'es $ | 06%2 $1 AD 9282 [eusiElA SjgRymsuy) soejday pue sAcwSy| 8
- $ [{087429°D) 3 {L8%) 09285 ${08GL 3] AD ) , uonea=axg Mool 9
ozele’sl g - $ 1ZL'Z ggieeedt slogs $1 AD 1L ucHeAEOXT payisseount §
- $ [{oc0ss $ {1} 0009 $ ! 0o08y g | yoez [4) ssjoyiod Aumni ¢
FExo+) Jxo} NOLLIGaV W ]
NOLLIGQY | NOILONGad | ¥o lonaaa ww“qow JoId LINA |SLIN Mwwwﬂuw NOLLAI0S3d “ON
TY1OL VLol ALEINYND
i H 3] d 3 g 3 g v
IO IONVHO SIHL AS 313344V YUOM 40 1500 40 TiVIILST 2
{v wawyoeny 993}  FONVHD HO4 NOSYIN ANV NOLLARIDSAd ‘L
¥iN v(sjoN Od
0S085-Z09E-01L0 "ON 3unooay !
LECG "ON S3UBUIPDID ION UCHTOSTY. 120¢ 2l pdy m <r2g
{Zo¥) ceve-dLS TON jeispag
{2L02-60 AAd) LZZE oN Ajunogd g - I'ON Jopig sbueyn

Used oS poleYys JOpLIoD (1B pue|s ¥90y

d30¥0 dONVHD

6690¢ o

swen osfold




| g JopIQ 9BLEYD

g jo g ebed !
00°05.'6 S $ ¢ - $i000sis ¢ S1 0 abpug 10858 pigg e Bunybsy peey l$E1
00'908°9 $i - 3 b - $joogog'e ¢l S1 0 UoHEInipopy degy leps Buuielsy IS e8l
oogEl'eoL gl - 3 3 - ${oocli'sr $| St i OS+Ziy BIS [UOROIHPOR 1ema3 ULOIS] 281
00’0006y  S1 - $ 086°L - $ {0052 ¢ | suol 0 puboss) ypa tonezZiigRls ios] Lei
0000082 &1 - $ 3 - $i0000062 $i S1 0 2AA IS OF Sjid Jemiog | :uonebasaa] Yssiossy| 08}
- $ ilooozz $ {ngg) 000058 3 | oosL $1 I3 005 YEd 2SN pateyg Jo; sulel] peeiopsd .8l Lzl
00'264°1 $i - $ 871 00°009°S $ | oot $| J1 007 ¥-£8T l1BAA Sl JSIpIoS JoJ Ul peieIoped .8 92}
00'929°C g - $ 4 00e0L0r  $|oosie’r  $ | ueed LE SISYSE|4 /M SOpEOIIEE 8jgeenoiy I 30AL{ BLL
9,0s'0¢ $1 - 3 878 P oFe0yrsz 31 4oL g | 41 0282 1500 obeneg ey 350|211
- $ {(o0'n56) $ (1) 00°058'7L $ 100086 ¢ | yoeg 51 paejjog sr@sdelod| 501
- $ [(oz529) $ (6%2] ) $ | oozl NIES 018 jued Subpepy Juswsned sueT axig usaig)| v6
- ¢ {07 £19) 3 {2%1) 000891 3oz $1 It Q0% jeaowsy Supfiepy] Juewaaed Bunsixg] 68
- $ oo ong'yl) ¢ {z) 00008y 1 ${0000F2. ¢ | Yoel 4 ubig sbessaly sjgesbuayg| /8
- $ [{oo'zeo'y) $ 8%} 8o088°S | oowe $ | yoe3 a9/ Alqlusssy ubig Aeiodws] | o8
- $ |toooss'L) $ {229} 6o008%e $ | coez g 471 . 002 Jaureg Alejeg sjenuo) Aesodws | 68
- ¢ {000l ¢ {G61) ocoor'ol  $|ooge $ | uoeg 00¥F siszieuuBRyD| $8
- ¢ {{o0089'e) 3 [E)] 0008y $ | 00509 $ | yoe3 g siofbeid| €8
posgese $§ - $ 21T 0G4£°16  $j00LLL g$] 4 18/ {'u1 gg) o4 speuc)] §4
- s loopo9'is) % {919} 00008l S ooonl ${ I 9ig {"UI ) 2[id sjesouc)| T
00'88L°LL S $ z8 gosli'el  $|ooepe g 41 (44 {BIQ Ul 9 14 Z) SIeNR0S Hoo| 04
- 3 [{loosiges) (£8¢) 00°818'Z8 $ 1 00FLE S EE J8E {BIg Ul 8 14 L) S}2008 ooy} 69
0Z'599'¢S 2 - $ ¥ 00'B8F AT $ipgeee - ¢ I £e {213 11 0 14 ¥) g2YS pajjud) 89
- $ [{o0gi0'g) $ {zg) 800088 $|00C8 $1 g7 001 Buyd 10; slog-aid| /9
00019 3 - $ g 00°2FF L $ 002zl g1 19 {814 X g1 d4H) 2lid [881S jeunons] 99
00eso6r S| - 3$ 182 00685¢€ZL  $looes $ | 41 £69°1 {201 X ¥L dH) 2Id 19918 1eamonng| 89
- $ Jog0¥e'le)  $ 0FZ°L) 000F8'18  $10099 $1 41 0%Z'1 {£9 X Z1i dH) 3lid [981S [empnis] 9
02'808T R $ AT 00°809°E} $100°18 g 0N 3901 (U1 Z1) ojd 199G [eimponag) €8
- $ H{oozseve) ¢ {5'82) 00'82sv8  $1{o00zi8 g1 AD- 2 {siieas Buluieisy) eyeioucy L-g SS9 29

{Fxo+) EREE) NOLLIAGY ”
NOILIGGY | NOLLONGId | ¥Oo lona3a wﬂm«ow IORId LINN |SLINA w_wmmwmw NOLLJRIDS3a "ON

TVi0L TYLiOL ALLLNYND . i
[ H o) K 3 a 3 g | v

¥/N (SJoN Ood ”

0908S-209£-01L0 T'ON JUnoooy |

LEZS "ON 92UBUpIO I"ON uonnjossy L1202 T ludy | :83eQ
{Zo¥) eove-dIS T"ON jelspag W
{2102-50 Ad) 122S ToN Ajunod g | TON 1epag sbueyg

Y3ed 951} paieys JOpILIOY [y Pue|s| 3490y .

rSUWEN 10folg

d30™0 IONVHO




cio g sbed S IepIQ obueyg
00709/ g| - $ 3 - $ {0056 ¢ | smoyy o SISAUG/SHOnI Al joRuos Swell [V
- $ |[{oo 005’6} 3 {0053 00008's $|oosL $1 J1 00% YBd 9s() paieyg 1o} suleK] pejeiolsd i 22y
¥1'62¢802 ¢ - $ Tri'L 82°56'EC $]29LL 2 ER PRG'Y 1s07) abenleg ey 1507} 9V
DOD66 | - $ L 00DI8'T $ | 60088 $ § yoeg £ plegog aiqisdeljoD} ZoY
- $ [{oooog'y) $ {2 00002 % $iocogi'c § 1 yoe3 F4 jaued mouy Buiyseld} esy
- ¢ {{oooogol) ¢ (t4] 00°008°9L $iopgorg ¢ | usel z pieog abessopy siqeabusys| #Sy
- 3 [{ooon2's) $ {og) 00°099°g $toovs g { yoeg 06 Ajquusssy ubig Arsodwa] | egy
000012 3 - $ 06t 0a'0gL’t $ 10082 $ 1 a7 oF Jenzeg Alejeg sjRIouog Alelodws | | 26y
- $ Hooooz'e) $ 0oL} 00°002'¢ $ {ooze $ | yoeg 001 {our] WL i) siszysuuRyn] LY
- $ Hoo'ses's) $ (3] 00°288°¢8) $ioogie’l ¢ |yoeg L SIsyse|d /m sopedluey sjgesacyy 1 odAL ] 6bY
- $ Hoogor) 3 {oL) 00°TiF i $10808 $ 7 0re {ut 21) 3iid [991S [Runonag) goy
Q0s59°LL $i - g col 0009L'eZl $1000LL'L $1 AD 951 {aunpngsqng) 810Uy L-g ssei0] geY
0CSELL S $ 959 08°€1281 $i0.°1 $] AS P10k Byueg Joluo) UoIseig]{ eV
- $ H{ooD8z'L) 3 {1) 00°0ZL'S $100082°L ¢ iyoel 2 SOUBIUZ [UORONASUOD POZHITRIS] 82V
- $ {00088’ 3 {6) gogeg’t $1000LT $ 1 yoe3 5 | 398D HoRa] L2
- $ [{0g°2gs) 3 {528} 00428 09l ¢ 47 8LY W Sous4 YIs{ 9TV
08°8p. ] - g Ze JT650'T $|oy'ee FREES 88 , SSWQQF payesunly | gLy
- g Hog o) g 2 0808, % $ 100201 $] AS ¥y | dwey qind sjaouch] 1Y
- $ Hozera) g {7 0g51Z $tnges $1 AS ¥ Ul 7 MRMODIS S)80u0d| 9Ly
- $ {{00°199'E) $ {04 SeIeP'Sly $1oees $i AS S¥y8' L (s1aqi} /4 "ul g) JUBSWSARH S]850UCD| §1Y
- $ gl st¥'t) $ {L¥F2) 09'£60°c8 $togg $1 AD Z6v'6 (paBBng)("ui v) sseg Joj sebaibby g adA1 ¥V
- ¢ {{ooosg) $ {2 00°00F2 $ ] 00028 $| AD fil4 s[oAzay Jo jesodsyg any deiog{gly
- $ Hovozzezr $ {Cyi’L) O¥'ETL'SS $i0Z9L ¢ 41 I50°F S8if puE [IBY Jo [erowsd| 0Ly
- $ o 8L0'%L) § {ceg) 0280591 $106%2 $i AD £93 jelelel S|gernsun 208jdey pue sncluey] 8y
- $ Hoo'z/8) $ F£2) 0¥ 8591 $i0851 $i AD 861 {uoneaeoxy 5 SS210) UORRABDXT 00! oY
AR A gl - g ¥'Ee 0966881 31078 $1 AD 801°SL uopeasaxzg pamisseoun| ¥y
- $ 1{00°868°2} g {9) 00°%98's $ 1 00°g8F $ | Yoz g Saiod AR LY
3x9+} axo) NOLLIagy ‘ . W
NOLLIgay NOHLONGICG | HO 1LoAd3g wmmmmmh ORI LINN |SLING %MMW«MM NOLLJRIDSIa ‘ON
WioL TYLOL ALLINYND | )
1 H o d 3 d 9 a ¥
IN r{sjoN Od W
0S085-2098-0L0 ION junooay |
LEZS "ON SouBUIpIQ "ON uojnjosay 1202 ‘Z} pdy | ereQ
{207} e5¥e-dIS T"ON jelepadq
{8102-60 AAd) LZZE oN funoy g " oN JepiQ eburyn

Uied 3SN PAIBYS I0pilicd 1By puels] 400y :surep 109fo1d

400 39NVHO



G 12pi0 abueyg

5 0 yobey
FAS 85°919°769°LL = SAB(] J2B1UOS |PUE 33Lid JOBIIUOS JUALINS
Ve igosrese 3 = {sjepiQ sbueyd oN
T AT s 8Z°9Z8'0LL $ 120z ‘21 wdy g
pacih 120z ‘0z Aenuep ¥
92°G56'I52 $ 0207 *1 squassg £
08 0202 ‘8¢ 189010 z
£€'968'0LZ 3 020z ‘0z Aely L
- sAe(g 3509 paJsedalg ajeq Areunung Jepio.ebueys
0%y _\h..mmﬁmww@n.ww M :SAe(] Jpoenuo UL &3] SRR jeulbll
Py o isAeq Joray oﬂw 1id oenuos jeulBug
| "03.LON SV Ld30X3 ‘STORId LINN LOVAINGD 1V SOYIN 38 O1 SIONYHD SA09Y 3H1 40 LS00 HO4 INJNT1EIIS ¢
109PE0l8 S H{es810'0040 $l=sTWiolans W
00056 L $] - 3 i - $1000%6'L $1 51 0 uoEOIIDOlY 9bpug ueLysepdd YOIy o0piy anjg] /Y
Aoat - - et | SUORRSHIPOR
00°056°1 3 $ i $1000s6'L S| S1 0 deg yeipUey SBpUg UELSePS ] SBPLG POOMPIA 9Ly
ot . e _ . W {1-50)
Ze'8es’L $ $ 'S $10892 S 0 1eng puE GIng S1IoUss SoEdey Giv
Sxos; axo) NOILIAGY |
) X
NOILIGAY | NOWONA3d | ¥o.1ond3d M._.%w 3oMd 1NN [SLINN .Mwmmwhw NOLLARIDSId "ON
TYi0L ALIINYOD :
H © =] .3 a D g Y
N “{SJON Od ,
09095-2092-010 O JUNOJOY |
LECS "ON SQUBUIRI( -"ON uonnjosay 1202 ‘Zi [udy , -S3EQ
(eov) esye-d1s I"ON [e1apady |
{210Z-60 Md) LZZE I"ON AJUROD g | I"ON JepiQ sbueyn
ied as] pajeyg JOpLLIOD |IBy PUB|S] Y00y :awep 190foig :

d30H0 dO9NVHD




R. 20699

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which
the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in
the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to
provide for the obligation of $110,326.00 which is herein authorized.

76 DA, W

Date _ Director of Eindfice and Purchasing
Account No. 011 3601 58060
$110,326.00

CT360121001



